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Features

High current (max. 500mA).

Low voltage (max. 150 V).

Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25

Parameter Symbol Testconditons Min Typ Max Unit

Collector to base breakdown voltage VCBO IC=-100 A -160 V

Collector to emitter breakdown voltage VCEO IC=-1.0mA -150 V

Emitter to base breakdown voltage VEBO IE=-10 A -5.0 V

VCB =- 120 V, IE = 0 -50 nA

VCB =- 120 V, TA=100 -50 A

IC = -1.0 mA; VCE = -5.0 V 50

IC = -10mA; VCE =- 5.0V 60 240

IC = -50 mA; VCE = -5.0V 50

IC =- 10 mA; IB = -1.0mA -0.2 V

IC = -50 mA; IB = -5.0mA -0.5 V

IC = -10 mA; IB = -1.0mA -1.0 V

IC = -50 mA; IB =- 5.0mA -1.0 V

Output capacitance Cob VCB =-10 V, IE = 0,f=1.0MHz 6.0 pF

Transition frequency fT IC = -10 mA; VCE =-10V; f = 100 MHz 100 300 MHz

ICBOCollector cutoff current

VCE(sat)Collector to emitter saturation voltage

Base to emitter saturation voltage VBE(sat)

hFEDC current gain

Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25

Parameter Symbol Rating Unit

Collector-base voltage VCBO -160 V

Collector-emitter voltage VCEO -150 V

Emitter-base voltage VEBO -5 V

Collector current (DC) IC -500 mA

power dissipation PD 1.2 W

thermal resistance Junction- to-ambient R JA 104 /W

Junction temperature Tj 150

Storage temperature Tstg -65 to +150

1

2

3

■Simplified outline(SOT-89)

1.Base
2.Collector
3.Emitter

                           
Surface Mount PNP Silicon Transistor
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■ Typical Characterisitics

1

10

1 10 100

10

100

0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

-0.1 -1 -10 -100
0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

-0.1 -1 -10 -100
-0.01

-0.1

-1

-0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

f=1MHz
IE=0 / IC=0

Ta=25 oC

VCB /  VEB
Cob /  Cib    ——

REVERSE  VOLTAGE    V    (V)

CA
PA

CI
TA

NC
E 

   
C 

   
(p

F)

Cob

Cib

50

0.5 10

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

VCE= -5V

Ta=25 oC

Ta=100 oC

COLLECTOR CURRENT    IC    (mA)

DC
 C

UR
RE

NT
 G

AI
N 

   
h FE

IChFE ——
500

4
0.3 500

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )℃

CO
LL

EC
TO

R 
PO

W
ER

DI
SS

IP
AT

IO
N

   
   

  P
c   

 (W
)

Pc    ——    Ta

COMMON
EMITTER
Ta=25℃

-------- ------

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-200uA  

-180uA        

-160uA       

-140uA     

-120uA   

-100uA

-80uA

-60uA

-40uA

IB=-20uA

COLLECTOR-EMITTER VOLTAGE    VCE    (V)

CO
LL

EC
TO

R 
CU

RR
EN

T 
   

I C   
 (m

A)

Static Characteristic

COLLECTOR CURRENT    IC    (mA)

CO
LL

EC
TO

R-
EM

IT
TE

R 
SA

TU
RA

TI
O

N
VO

LT
AG

E 
   

V CE
sa

t   
(V

)

BA
SE

-E
M

IT
TE

R
SA

TU
RA

TI
O

N
VO

LT
AG

E 
   

V BE
sa

t   
 (V

)

COLLECTOR CURRENT    IC    (mA)

β=10

Ta=100℃

Ta=25℃

ICVBEsat ——

---

Ta=25℃

Ta=100℃

β=10

VCEsat   ——    IC

TR
AN

SI
TI

O
N 

FR
EQ

UE
NC

Y 
   

f T   
 (M

Hz
)

COLLECTOR CURRENT    IC     (mA)

VCE=-10V

Ta=25 oC

ICfT    ——

G   uangDong YFW Electronics Co, Ltd.



   

CXT5401   SOT-89 
 

  

 

 
 

3 / 3  www.yfwdiode.com  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Package Outline      SOT-89 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summary of Packing Options 

Package Package Description Packing Quantity Industry Standard 

SOT-89 Tape/Reel,7”reel 1000 EIA-481-1 

 

DIMENSIONS (mm are the original dimensions)

w M

e1

e

E
HE

B

B

0 2 4 mm

scale

bp3

bp2

bp1

c

D

Lp

A

1 2 3

UNIT A

mm 1.6
1.4

0.48
0.35

c

0.44
0.23

D

4.6
4.4

E

2.6
2.4

HE Lp

4.25
3.75

e

3.0

w

0.13

e1

1.5 1.2
0.8

bp2bp1

0.53
0.40

bp3

1.8
1.4
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